

McLeod Lake Indian Band

General Delivery, McLeod Lake, BC VOJ 2G0 Main Office (250) 750-4415 Fax: (250) 750-4420

Job Posting Liaison to Mount Milligan

Under the direction of the Education Director, the McLeod Lake Indian Band Liaison to Mount Milligan will be responsible for supporting and facilitating a positive relationship between Centerra Gold Inc. and McLeod Lake Indian Band and ensuring that the commitments outlined in the Socio-Economic Agreement between the two parties are upheld. This is a part-time position of 21 hours per week and is eligible for a comprehensive health benefits and pension plan.

Key Responsibilities:

- Understand the commitments of both McLeod Lake Indian Band and Centerra Gold outlined in the Mount Milligan Socio-Economic Agreement
- Coordinate JIC meetings and support the overall implementation of the Socio- Economic Agreement
- Assist Centerra Gold Inc. with coordinating meetings with McLeod Lake Administration as well as Chief
 Council
- Assist Centerra Gold with the coordination of presentations to McLeod Lake Band Members, including open houses and/or technical meetings.
- Support McLeod Lake's participation in permitting activities relating to the Mount Milligan mine, as required.
- Liaison with CNC Mackenzie Campus/Work BC and PGNAETA, as needed to support Centerra Gold and McLeod Lake's employment & training objectives.
- Facilitate the involvement of Centerra Gold employees in McLeod Lake Indian Band events.

Other tasks that may be assigned by the Education Director and/or Band Administrator.

Education and Experience

Minimum requirement of Grade 12 and a combination of education and experience. Candidates must have good communication skills and be able to multitask. Must hold a valid driver's license.

Work Location

The position will be located at the offices of McLeod Lake with some remote work visits to Mt Milligan. Transportation will be provided from Prince George or Mackenzie.

We thank all applicants for their interest in MLIB, however, only those applicants selected for further consideration will be contacted.

Please submit resumes and cover letters to:

Attention: HR Advisor

Email: hrdept@mlib.ca Posted: January 15, 2024